

## Karnatak University's KARNATAK ARTS COLLEGE, DHARWAD

Phone No: (Off) 0836- 2215310, (Pri) 2215307 Fax: 0836- 2215307 Email: kacd@kacd.ac.in

Web: www.kacd.ac.in



Ref. No: KACD/IQAC/2019-20/

Date: 15-04-2019

## Office Order

Sub: Constitution of Internal Quality Assurance Cell(IQAC)

With reference to the subject cited above, the Principal, Karnatak Arts and Commerce College, Dharwad Which is a constituent College of Karnatak University Dharwad, is hereby constituting an internal quality assurance cell(IQAC) as per the revised IQAC guidelines on 15-04-2019. The same is notified and circulated among the members who are included in the constitution of IQAC Karnatak Arts And Commerce College, Dharwad. The cell comprises of the following members.

1. Chairperson

Dr. B. F. Chakalabbi

Principal, Karnatak Arts College, Dharwad

2. Co-ordinator

Dr. I. C. Mulgund

Department of Sociology

Member Teachers

Dr. Prema Hallikeri Department of French

Dr. S. G. Jadhav Department of Psychology

Dr. M. B. Dalapati Department of Political Science

Dr. S. R. Gani Department of Statistics

Dr. Keerthi Astagimath Department of Statistics

Miss. Joan Leela Madtha Department of English

3. Local Society Educationist Member

- Dr. V. B. Annigeri (Educationist) Ex-Director, CMDR, Dharwad

4. Alumni

Prof. S. T. Bagalkoti

Department of Economics Karnatak University, Dharwad

5. Student Representative

Mr. Samarth Deshpande

General Secretary

6. Stakeholder

Prof. Vijaylaxmi Amminabhavi

Department of Psychology Karnatak University, Dharwad

Prof. Shamala Ratnakar

Department of English Karnatak University, Dharwad

Copy To: All the members